

1. 2.

3

1.0	nformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
rsti	and the state of the sub-Divn. SADAR. PS. GARGARALAHOUR 2020 FIR No. 52/1000 Date 25/104/2020 st. BANKORA Sub-Divn. SADAR. PS. GARGARALAHOUR 2020 FIR No. 52/1000 Date 25/104/2020
	Sections X
(a	General Diary Reference : Entry No. SATAR DAY Date 25/04/2020 Time 16:25 HKS Date 25/04/2020 Time 18:35 HKS
	0 6 7 6 7 1 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(0	information Received Date
G	D. NO. LIRTTENTYPED
. T	ype of information: Written/Oral WRITTEN TYPES Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX F2 IR.M. SOUTH SIDE FROM THE PS. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX F2 IR.M. SOUTH SIDE FROM THE PS. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX F2 IR.M. SOUTH SIDE FROM THE PS.
(a) Address JL NO SO PITCH RAAD NEAR . THIIB AID MORE
	the limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
,	b) In case outside limit of this Folice Station, then the hard
0 1	Complaint/Informant:
٥. ١	Complaint/Informant: SA SANJOY KOMAR MONDAL (a) Name SA SANJOY KOMAR MONDAL
2	(a) Name SA VANJUY KOMIN TOO (b) Father's / Husband's Name SRI CHANPAL CHANDRA MONDAL
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name SRT CHANPILL CTITIONS NOT NOTED
	(C) Date real of Differ (C) Date real of Dat
	(c) Date/Year of Birth 9NDIAN (d) Nationality 9NDIAN (e) Address GAMARTAL GHATI POLICE STATION DIST: BANKURA (e) Address GAMARTAL GHATI POLICE STATION DIST: BANKURA
	(e) Address
7.	(e) Address GANGATAL GITHT I POLICE STITTED AND MAL (40) HRS STOLF GOPAL Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. SUBHAS @ JHALU MAL (40) HRS STOLF GOPAL OLD MAL VILL: KANCHAN PUR PS: BANKURA DIST: BANKURA DIST: BANKURA DIST: BANKURA DIST: BANKURA
	(Attach separate sneet, in recessary) Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaints in a
	Sa STAINING
	Particulars of properties stolen/Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): TO LIQUOR CONTHITY OF TOTAL 56 (FIFTY SIX) LTS -06 (SIX) PLASTEC GLASS JARICAN (10×5) LTS AND (05 × 01) LTS AND SAMPLE ID LIQUOR OF OILITRE IN A BOHLE 3: 04 PLASTIC GLASS AND MAIRS: -150/(ONE HUNDRED RS. A BOHLE 3: 04 PLASTIC GLASS AND MAIRS: -150/(ONE HUNDRED RS. ATETY) RS ONLY
1	Table of Properties stolen / Involved
1	1. Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., If any: THE DOTAINAL WARTHEN COMPLAIN OF COMPLANENT
1	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE URIGHTAL HERE HITH WHICH IS TRETED FIR IS ATTACHED HERE HITH
1	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 4.6. 0 F BEGAL EXCLSE ACT 1909
	ALC CARCATAL GHATT P.S DO HEREBY
	I SI SHOBHASHIS HALDEK; OLE GATTON JUL 07500 7
	I SI SHUBHASHIS HALDER; OLC GANGA TAL GHATI P.S DO HEREBY registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI ANIMESH PALOF GANGADAL
	registered the case and teek up the investigation / directed
	registered the case and teek-up the investigation / directed ASI ANIMESH PALOF GIAMUNUM. to take up the investigation
	and took up the investigation / directed ASI ANIMESH PALOF GIAMUNUM

Sanfey Winners Mendel 25/04/2020 Signature/Thumb Impression of

the Complainant/ Informant

Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with

Name: SHUBHASHIS HALDER
Rank: SI OF POLICE
Number if any: O/C GANGAJALGHAT

Officer-in-Charge Gangajalghati P.S Dist.-Bankura

The Officer-in-Charge Gangajalghati Police Station, Dist. Bankura

Sir,

In producing herewith with the arrested accused person namely Subhas Mal @ Jhalu (40) S/o Gopal Mal, of vill- Kanchanpur, PS Bankura, Dist. Bankura along with seized articles as per seizure list I beg to submit that on 25.04.2020 at 18:35 hrs I, SI Sanjoy Kumar Mondal of G.Ghati PS received a secret information from my source that one Subhas Mal @ Jhalu S/o Lt. Gopal Mal, of vill.Kanchanpur, PS Bankura , Dist. Bankura is illegally selling Id liquor at Jhilibaid under G.Ghati PS. Accordingly I SI Sanjoy Kumar Mondal of G.Ghati PS diarized the information vide G.Ghati PS GDE No.996 dtd. 25.04.2020 and shared the information to OC, G.Ghati PS. As per direction of OC, G.Ghati PS I, SI Sanjoy Kumar Mondal of G.Ghati PS along with C/24 Biswajit Mishra C/1392 Bishnu Sadhan Pani left PS in proper uniform to work out the information vide G.Ghati PS CC No. 1855/2020 dtd. 25.04.2020. At about 16:25 hrs we reached at the newly constructed Hotel of the accd person at Jhilibaid More and saw that the said person is selling Id Liquor there in exchange of money to some people, then after seeing police they are tried to flee from the area, and then after hot chase, police managed to caught the above noted accused person. It is to be noted that during flee from the area, he fell down on hard surface and may got some injuries. There after we asked him to produce any valid document in respect of selling of such Id liquor but he failed either to produce any valid document or to give any proper account. Then after examination he confessed his guilt and stated that since long he himself involved in manufacturing and selling of id liquor. As such I searched the place and found ID liquor containing approx total 56 ltr. in a 06(Six)plastic jarican (10*5 Ltr. and 05*01Ltr and sample id liquor of 1 litre in a bottle, 4 plastic glass, and Rs 150 which is as per accused person's version the price of the id liquor which is already sold by him,. Accordingly, I seized the said articles under proper seizure list followed by proper sealing & labeling duly signed by the witnesses and accused person. As the said Subhas Mal @ Jhalu has committed an offence which attracts sec. 46 of Bengal Excise Act 1909 I arrested him under proper memo of arrest after maintaining all sorts of norms and guidelines regarding arrest. I also came to know that this person is also involved in Bankura Sadar PS Case No. 68/20 Dated: 21.03.2020 U/S- 147/148/149/323/447/427/379/506. Hence this person is a very habituated criminal.

Therefore, I pray that necessary steps may kindly be taken against accused Subhas Mal @ Mal s/o Lt.Gopal Mal, of vill. Kanchanpur, PS Bankura Dist. Bankura under proper section of law.

Enclosures:-

- (1) Original seizure list
- (2) Original memo of arrest

Received on 25.09.20 at 18.35 hm and started connacti P.S care No 52/20, Ut 25.09.20 UIS 96 (A)(b) of Bengal Crine Act.

Officer-in-Charge
25-0920 Gangajalghati P.S
Dist.-Bankura

St Sant of Jeleman Mondal (Sanjoy Kr. Mondal) Gonga fal Chast Ps. Dated: - 25/04/2020